HAMDARD INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & RESEARCH AND ITS ASSOCIATED HAHC HOSPITAL, GURU RAVIDAS MARG, NEW DELHI-110062

Date: 04.04.2022

Stray Round Counseling Schedule

Institute of Medical Sciences and Research as per Medical Counseling Schedule from 05.04.2022.

Step wise Instructions for Stray Round	Process details of Stray Round
I. Registration: Application in the prescribed format for Stray Round with	Application submission:
essential documents (Details available on website www.himsr.co.in .) and Demand	Time: 8:00 AM to 10:00 AM (Application to
Draft in favor of Hamdard Institute of	
Medical Sciences & Research (HIMSR) payable at New Delhi of Rs. 17,70,000/- (Seventeen Lacs Seventy Thousand) to be	
submitted in Drop Box at HIMSR, Reception.	
II. Processing of Applications Received	Date: 05.04.2022 Time: 10:00 AM to 11:00 AM
III. Display of Names of candidates selected as per merit on College Notice Board	Date: 05.04.2022 Time: 11:30 AM
IV. Reporting of shortlisted candidates for Admission along with all essential documents (Details available on website www.himsr.co.in.)	Time: 12:00 Noon onwards
Please Note:	

Please Note:

Dispatch

Dy No.: 3.2.8.

OF

- Any incomplete application/without the requisite Demand Draft and/or essential documents or received after 10:00 AM on 05.04.2022 will be rejected.
- Physical presence of candidate is mandatory at the time of registration.
- No online /Cash/ Cheque mode is permitted for payment of fee in Stray round.
- Only those candidates, whose names are in the eligible candidates list issued by Medical Counseling Committee, DGHS, GOI can apply for stray round counseling.
- In case any shortlisted candidate fails to appear/complete the admission process, the seat will be offered to the next candidate as per merit list.
- The registration form can be downloaded from www.himsr.co.in

Prof.(Dr.) Mridu Dudeja Dean/Principal

HIMSR & HAHCH

Copy to:

- 1. Dr. Amit Sharma, Incharge, Admission & Examination, HIMSR
- 2. PS to C.E.O, HIMSR
- 3. Mr. Zaid Masood, IT Associate (for uploading on website)
- 4. College Notice Board for Display

Dean/Principal

SR& HP